FPGA
Configuration
Memory
AT17N256
AT17N512
AT17N010
AT17N002
AT17N040

11
3020A–CNFG–04/10/03
Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
256-Kbit AT17N256-10PC
AT17N256-10NC
AT17N256-10SC
8P3
8S1
20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N256-10PI
AT17N256-10NI
AT17N256-10SI
8P3
8S1
20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
512-Kbit AT17N512-10CC
AT17N512-10PC
AT17N512-10SC
8CN4
8P3
20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N512-10CI
AT17N512-10PI
AT17N512-10SI
8CN4
8P3
20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1-Mbit AT17N010-10CC
AT17N010-10PC
AT17N010-10SC
8CN4
8P3
20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N010-10CI
AT17N010-10PI
AT17N010-10SI
8CN4
8P3
20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
2-Mbit AT17N002-10CC
AT17N002-10SC
AT17N002-10TQC
8CN4
20S2
44A
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N002-10CI
AT17N002-10SI
AT17N002-10TQI
8CN4
20S2
44A
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
4-Mbit AT17N040-10TQC 44A Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N040-10TQI 44A Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
12 AT17N256/512/010/002/040
3020A–CNFG–04/10/03